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Mmewalmdwmwm a very young age
with his family. When his dad was speaking at churches he would always bring the kids
along to perform old gospel songs before the sermon. Steven went on to join the U.S
Coast Guard and after serving four years in Hilo, HI, he ended his active duty in Oakland,
CA. He started writing his own songs while in the service so upon his exit he decided to
mmmafu}ﬁmcwiamuais Hecuusld%fﬂnmadthﬁmﬂmmh lead to

Throughout his life Steven always loved praise and worship music and would lead worship at his Uncle’s church from time to
time when visiting. He is very excited to start a new chapter in his life using his talents and gifts for the body of Christ and hopes
to have a long career serving the Lord through his music.

"In the short time that | have come to know Steven, one word encapsulates my impression of him -- Genuine. He has had varied
life experiences along with success and trials, yet he has emerged as a humble servant of God. When you interact with Steven
personally or through worship on Sunday, you are seeing the real deal, a person who loves God and his people." -Joe Niemeyer

“] have been blessed worshiping alongside Steven in the last few months. His love for the Lord and humility in serving with us
has touched my heart. | am grateful that Steven will be leading this summer and | pray that the Lord will use him to build up
hearts devoted to Jesus.” - Linda Kemp
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OPEN HousE AT "THE QLD CHURCH" A ‘ ?;-—-.
The Center for the Arts Evergreen (the former Bergen e ' ';‘ ¥
Park Church) would like to invite the congregation of = cup a uide |
the new Bergen Park Church to come over for a coffee . S ¥ | 1

hour and open house immediately after church on
Sunday, June 24, 10:30 am-12:30 pm. For those of
you who have not been in your old church you will
marvel at the renovations and restoration we have
done.




LEADERSHIP
CONTACT INFO

Church Office- 303.674.5484
info@bergenparkchurch.org

Jason Freeman

LEAD PASTOR
jason@bergenparkchurch.org

Terri Tucker

BobyY LIFE/GROWTH (GROUP DIRECTOR
terri.tucker@bergenparkchurch.org

Brian Petry

YOUTH/ ADMINISTRATION/FACILITY DIRECTOR

brian.petry@bergenparkchurch.org

David Hansen
CHILDREN'S MINISTRY DIRECTOR
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

david.hansen@bergenparkchurch.org

Steven Smith
JNORSHIP ARTS DIRECTOR

steven.smith@bergenparkchurch.org

Kristi Capps
MissioNs COORDINATOR

kristi.capps@bergenparkchurch.org

Cary Keen
LEAD ELDER

cary.keen@bergenparkchurch.org
elders@bergenparkchurch.org
Miki Smith

LEAD TRUSTEE

ssmiki44@msn.com
trustees@bergenparkchurch.org
Bob Male

MEN’s MINISTRY COORDINATOR
bob.male@bergenparkchurch.org

Janell Nuss
JNOMEN'S MINISTRY (COORDINATOR.

janell.nuss@bergenparkchurch.org
Barbara Cavett

PrRAYER COORDINATOR
bcavettl23@comcast.net

Karen Filkins

TrREASURER/CCB COORDINATOR
karen.filkins@bergenparkchurch.org

BPC FVENT CALENDAR

SUNDAY

Adult Bible Study
8:15am

Community Giveback
Sunday

Creating Your Mission
Strategy 11:30am

Elevate 6:00pm

10
Adult Bible Study

8:15am

Eagle Lake Camp
Lunch & Setup
11:30am

Elevate Village Night —
Choates 6pm

: 17
Adult Bible Study
8:15am

Father’s Day
Return Baby Bottles

Missions Moment

Elevate 6:00pm

: 24
Adult Bible Study
8:15am

Elevate Village Night
Coffs 6pm

MONDAY

Piecemakers
Quilting 1pm

11

Eagle Lake Camp

18

Piecemakers
Quilting 1pm

25

[Youth]
Jurassic World 2
Movie (PG13)
6:30pm

TUESDAY

12

Eagle Lake Camp

19

26

WEDNESDAY

13

Eagle Lake Camp

20

[Youth]
Dead Sea Scrolls &
Science Museum
12:30pm

27
[Youth]

Potato Gun
Competition:
Planning Day #2

THURSDAY

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

Prayer Gathering
6pm

14

Eagle Lake Camp

21

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

28

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

JuNE 2013

All events are at Bergen Park Church unless noted otherwise.

FRIDAY

8

Women's Ministry
Hike and Picnic
10am

15

Eagle Lake Camp

[Youth]
Incredibles 2
Movie 6pm

22

[Youth]
Potato Gun
Competition:
Planning Day #1

29

SATURDAY

High School Night
6pm @ Petry’s

9

Men’s Breakfast and
Serve 8am

High School Night
6pm @ Petry’s

16
Safety and Security
Training 8am

[Youth]
Hike & Picnic
(Maxwell Falls) 9am

High School Night
6pm @ Petry’s

23

High School Night
6pm @ Petry’s

30



